

ITEM NO.10 + 56

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

M.A. NO. 1150/2019 IN CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 1921/2017 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6950/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2018 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. No. 1921/2017 passed by the Supreme Court of India)

RANBIR SINGH**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS**

**S.K. ROY, CHAIRMAN, LIFE INSURANCE CORP.
OF INDIA & ANR.**

Respondent(s)**WITH**

**MA 1151/2019 in C.A. No. 6950/2009 (XIV)
IA No. 76984/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)**

MA 1393/2019 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 31-32/2018 in C.A. No. 6950/2009 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.109356/2019-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

MA 1402/2019 IN CONMT. PET. (C) No. 1965-1967/2017 in C.A. NO. 6953/2009

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.A. NO. 112791/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA NO. 112789/2019-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 02-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE**

Counsel for the parties:**By Courts Motion**

**Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.**

**Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. P. Mahaadevan, Adv.
C. Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P. Raja Ram, Adv.**

Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.

**Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Yadav, Adv.**

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Atul Bandhu, Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ramnath, Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR
Mr. S. Vinay Ratnakar, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Tayal, Adv.
Mr. Nawaz Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. C.B. Gururaj, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Kala, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.
K. Mayil Samy, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Sundar, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. S. Nandakumar, Adv.
Ms. N. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.
P. Palanivelu, Adv.

Mr. M.M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
M.V. Rama, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All parties before this Court, including the intervenors, are granted liberty to file their responses to the Report of the CGIT dated 15 July 2019. The responses shall be filed within a period of four weeks from today.

List on 13 September 2019.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER