

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.25969/2019

S. ANDREWS SUGANTHARAJ JAYAKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.192684/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 06-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Parshad, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Manu Prakash Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the writ petition is condoned.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Vijay Kumar)
Court Master