

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 43/2020

S. ANDREWS SUGANTHARAJ JAYAKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA
(FOR ADMISSION)

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 110/2020

(For Admission and IA No. 1387/2020-Condonation of Delay in
refiling/curing the defects

Date : 17-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. Mukesh K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Tayal, Adv.

Mr. S. Vinay Ratnakar, Adv.

Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The present Writ Petitions be placed for hearing
before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Dr. Justice D.Y.
Chandrachud, since the issue is pending before His
Lordship in Contempt Petition (C) No. 1921 of 2017 in
Civil Appeal No. 6950 of 2009.

(NEETA SAPRA)
SR. PERSONAL ASSISTANT(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER