

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No.1150/2019

In

CONMT.PET.(C) No.1921/2017 in C.A. No.6950/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2018 in CONMT.PET.(C) No.1921/2017 passed by the Supreme Court of India)

RANBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

**S.K. ROY, CHAIRMAN, LIFE INSURANCE CORP.
OF INDIA AND ANR. & ANR.**

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-12-2021 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH**

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.K. Devesh, AOR (Mentioned by)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

Ms. Lubna Naaz, AOR

Ms. Lakshmi Ramamurthy, AOR

Mr. Vivek Sharma, AOR

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

**UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.
- 2 List the Miscellaneous Application along with the connected matters on 2 February 2022 on the top of the Board.

**(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Master**